Development Board during the period from 23.11.2019 to 

10.12.2019; and 

b)  the details of expenditure incurred on the visits of V.I.Ps. and officers 

to the above  said event by Kurukshetra Development Board ? 

ANIL VIJ, URBAN LOCAL BODIES MINISTER 

a) Expenditure amounting to Rs. 8,94,71,239/- (Rupees Eight Crore 

Ninety Four Lacs Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty 

Nine)was incurred on International Gita Mahotsav celebrated from 

23.11.2019 to 10.12.2019 at Kurukshetra by Kurukshetra 

Development Board. A statement detailing item-wise expenditure is 

laid on the table of the House.  

b) No separate expenditure was incurred on the visits of V.I.P.s and